Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04932507

Name of Company

Able Security Services Limited

I/
Aﬁgr; David Kent

Verulam House
110 Luton Road
Harpenden

Herts, AL5 3BL

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was-hetd-ea/summoned for 23 February 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the_same was daone accerdirgly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on ~summenedfor23
February 201C pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befere it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / re-gueram-was-present-at-themeetmy

C.lo Y

Signed Date 23 February 2010

Maidment Judd
Verulam House
110 Luton Road In
Harpenden

Herts, AL5 3BL

26/02/2010

pe3 COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref AB3846/HM

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Able Secunty Services Limited

From 21 January 2008 To 23 February 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
463900 Book Debts NIL
VAT Refund 3,422 21
Refunds 24 90
Bank Interest Gross 009
Bank Interest Net of Tax 001
3,447 21
COST OF REALISATIONS
Ligquidator's fees 3,250 00
Tax Deducted at Source 002
Storage Costs 143 37
Estimated Closure Costs 53 82
(3,447 21)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
75000 Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
1,175 00 Non-Preferential Creditors NIL
3,795 00 Employees NIL
84 203 00 H M Revenue & Customs NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
200 QOrdinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(85,286 00) 000

Dividend information

Preferential debts creditors pmnEZong
Unsecured debfs creditors pmmE£onf
Returns to contributones p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by Creditors
%onE realsed and % onf distrnbuted




Section 106

(1) Assets, including
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
(b) Other unclaimed dividends
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

3) Other comment

Dated ’l(f/?' /ro

Signed by the liquidator pW

Name & Address Anthony David Kent
Maidment Judd
Verulam House
110 Luton Road
Harpenden
Herts, AL5 3BL



